

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

File reference	W21FOI106
Key words	Clinical and Hazardous Waste Collector
Date of release	10/06/2021
Attachments	No

You asked

- 1. The name of the incumbent clinical and hazardous waste collector/dispenser. When their contract began and when it will be out to tender again.**

The Trust has an in-house waste Incinerator and waste management service. Therefore this question is not applicable, as the Trust does not contract out waste services.

- 2. The number of tonnes per week or month of each category.**

The Trust completes an annual return, which includes total waste volumes and costs. This return can be found at: <https://digital.nhs.uk/data-and-information/publications/statistical/estates-returns-information-collection/england-2019-20>

- 3. The price per tonne paid for each category.**

The Trust completes an annual return, which includes total waste volumes and costs. This return can be found at: <https://digital.nhs.uk/data-and-information/publications/statistical/estates-returns-information-collection/england-2019-20>

Attachments included: No